THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

— e a—— -

/

/ mATI 200]

Z

e

RELEASED 5OR PUSLICATION
BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

COPYRIGHT 2004

§ 01MENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINY.

(AP

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR,.

{2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

{3y GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

4 PALTS WITH GTY OF ZEF, SPELIFIED
T (EXeEPT \TEMED) ACE UEED 0N ITERU DT,

x
m
<

o> m’

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OilL.

GREASE LIGHTLY,

*TRADEMARK oF AMP INCORPORATED

307641

PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF}

GUARD
BRACKET (REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC*: PRESS GUARD (REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE

6AT18C0O-C

NO.

H
|

............................................................................................................

162 JEEC  690517-1] SPACER 7t

161 22594-8] HEX, NUT 70

160 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ i

159 240626-11 SHAFT, PIVOT 8

158 240633-1] BUSHING 67

157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56

156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65

155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ 64

154 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 62

52 JEF 454398-1| ROD, FEED 61

i51 60

150 §PEE]  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59

49 JPEF|  453736-1] HOUSING 58

148 52

gEx 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C* {(.187 DiA) FEED PIN 147 )

' 146 JCEF] 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55

145 JCEY 14991 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

o 144 1P FH 74006251 | FINGER, FEED 53

pet ) 5- 21028.1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 JEC]  240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52

142 51

veF | 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50

ReF | 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER o § 1 17-2i002-%9 | BOLT, CRIMPER 49

' 139 | 1 190S6I-2] CAM, POSTFEED 1= & /BSTROKE. J4s

— 22260-5| WASH, FLLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
REF 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR AD. 137 s

PEF. 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10} FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-11 PLUG, NYLON 45

2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} SHEAR PLATES 135 4550 14-41 RAM )

el 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 34} 1 690125-1 ] WASHER, LAMINATED 3

4 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 33 11 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2

| 2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 ¥ | 1690722\ | SPACER, DISC 41

Z |2lo\8-4 NUT el MACH (4-40) DRAG 131§y 2324161 BALL, STEEL 40

74232 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH {6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130§ 3 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 3

- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION 38

Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 F0VAl-G | DISC, WIRE
SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DTA x .25} DRAG ARM 4 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING

(REF)

t

2100 . SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) D 690212-1] POST, RAM
Z 1 A-20TR-8] SC8 ST =T NPT (445K TSV DEAG 125
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25} NYL.OK RAM 124
123 § 1 JASRI80~1 [APPL RASMC (Sl ASTY } 32
1.1 .2- 21003-01 SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP {6-32 x .50) CAM 122 i 3 :
- 121 30 !
ReF1 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
119 2.4 0A51-2 | SPACER, STRIPPER 28
o dws 1 1740629~1| STRIPPER 27
2 12-2\002-2 1 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .50 } STRIPPER ny lPer|  455676-11 PLATE, BASE 26 )
Peyi 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP ns | 2 122554 -81 DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38} NYLOK ANVIL | 115 1 14661~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
41 3. 21002-3] SCR. BTN HDP SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 22 i
YEY 246122 1 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 § 7 14-227281-1] SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112 _f—} 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
111 1 j4s41773-1 | DRAG, STOCK 20 |~
— | 2- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR__ | 110 1 jde8020-5 1 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 i
I | 23030=f SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC [ 109 _§ 1 |4SB0OR1-% | GUIDE, STRIP FRONT %]
2 270000~ ] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x, 28 ) SHEAR BLADE ws JPEH  454178-1} GUIDE, FEED ROD 174 i
3 12W0on-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x. %1 ) STRIP GUIDE 107 ¢ 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 15 {
\ T oeo-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x v\ ) STRIP GUIDE 106 8 ~ 454665-1| ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
ZeF| 3- 21000-7)  SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
— | 3. 21000.9] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
Zeri 3- 210008] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 163 SPRING, HOLD DOWN - ) i
ReF1 3- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 192 1 72406441 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ REY
| 21 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (16-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
REF | ASS T4 GUARD wipoewd 80 |_[(Foame-L | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i $
- 46518491 LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 (Mfdoasdd; ANVIL 8 E
— 22014-1] Ol SYNTHETIC 78 1.16Z04a14 5] BLADE, SLUG [ B :
- 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 4
| | 4612641 PLATE (2ENTIFICAT IO 76 [ {124004a0-31 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
2V 210172 15¢@, DriveE (2 x .19y T D FhnrE 75 : SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4 :
’ ) 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
WEF}  458109-11 WASHER, FLAT {SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
{ 690603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 i f-445 -5t CRIMPER, WIRE . 1
REQ, PART NO. DESCRIPTION MO, REQ, PART NG, CESCRIPTION N,
i
y THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S1ZE STRIP LENGTH A720054.
A O 4
B LO8BZ Vo
C O IR
D NOT UDED
& BIME Si1Z€ TYRE FEED PRESS REF,
mee  LI12O ] +
INBUL ATION ] —f— —t 'SZO SeSABS-5
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
_.-—44—%& l%-——\é{. IHSTRUC TION ”BG 65
REMARKS AMP-O-LECTREMW. POST -FEED
APPL sSPeC  N9-208Y —
SET UP GAGE _ LAYOUT NO. AMP !NCORPORATED
BT <A =00 002075, A e ﬁ?j 6%&5.2‘2.-;3 ABFRO Y 5:%23—-25 AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA,
Eleribro3nz 02 Byt e ol BAWoLEE 617 i
P VOEp-O8)/3-0/7 CE. J2Q/l Fenceken =073 | ReC. ey BLC c NO, B LIS |
TIECN ACOCaE hesgh-ae] Wou oo odido o it | A ®&20-< 1 F)
| B VALY, TAR FCA Fou 3T10 i B TTaCE | NAME
AL Zizzi” clzes N | " MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
LTR REVISION RECORD gen 2 DATERLTR REVISION RECORD ] ecn?—ﬂ&f H END"'FEED( ‘ZJ;MCD

ws | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING l SRS I




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

